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Wednesday   9:15 PM Lanes 1 - 48Pin-O-Rama
  President: Frank Asselta is on Lane 44

  Vice President: Bernie Tomaino is on Lane 1

  Secretary: Wayne Perrigo is on Lane 43

  Tresurer: Ray Houle is on Lane 38

         Visit http://wnd.blackcrate.net
        for up to date league information!

Team StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam Standings

Points Points Year-To-Date Pins + Team
Place # Team Name Won Lost WON HDCP Ave HDCP

1 2 Matt & Adam 12 6 12 7557 415 0
2 27 James & Peter 12 6 12 7439 402 11
3 4 Able & Anthony 12 6 12 7424 377 0
4 16 The Mill 11 7 11 7004 367 9
5 9 Steve & Gary 10½ 7½ 10½ 6946 356 63
6 13 Jordan & Chuck 10 8 10 7683 426 0
7 19 Steve & Ryan 10 8 10 7577 421 0
8 3 Adam Ellis Chiropractic 10 8 10 7368 408 11
9 5 Ava & Wayne 10 8 10 7280 389 7

10 10 Deb & Frank 10 8 10 7262 397 0
11 8 Chris & John 10 8 10 7128 382 0
12 18 Jeff & Mike 10 8 10 7006 369 11
13 20 Janice & Ted 10 8 10 7000 365 0
14 14 Kirsten & George 10 8 10 6746 345 18
15 12 Chris & Bernie 9 9 9 7426 412 0
16 6 Derek & Terry 9 9 9 7249 400 10
17 15 Chad & Mike 9 9 9 6502 343 54
18 1 Steve & Brian 8½ 9½ 8½ 7332 403 0
19 25 Chad & Ricky 8 10 8 7628 415 0
20 11 DeeAnne & Adana 8 10 8 6986 341 66
21 17 Santina & Cory 8 10 8 6576 330 58
22 24 Shanon & Ken 7 11 7 7124 395 0
23 21 Maurice & Vaughn 7 11 7 6976 327 32
24 28 Robert & Anthony 7 11 7 6689 363 0
25 23 Anthony & Dana 7 11 7 6572 321 25
26 26 Carlene & Jim 7 11 7 6501 349 0
27 7 Chad & David 5 13 5 6171 313 0
28 22 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane Assignments

27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 45-46 47-48 1-2 3-4 5-6
Today 17-24 21-28 23-26  7-22  2-27  4-16  9-13 19- 3  5-10  8-18 20-14 12- 6 15- 1 25-11 Position Round

Next Week 16-18 17-19 21-20 22-24 25-23 28-26 27- 2  1- 3  5- 4  7- 6  9- 8 12-10 14-11 13-15

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores

Men Scratch Game 298 James Fitzgerald 289 Chuck Adams Jr. 280 Steve Defreitas
280 Joe Bianco

Scratch Series 738 Steve Defreitas 731 Frank Asselta 730 Chuck Adams Jr.

Women Scratch Game 255 Dana Surace 247 Deb Wurz 233 Adana Tomaino
Scratch Series 638 Deb Wurz 628 Carlene Calkins 627 Dana Surace

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Men Scratch Game 298 James Fitzgerald 279 Jordan Calabrese 266 Steve Defreitas
Scratch Series 713 Steve Defreitas 711 James Fitzgerald 704 Chuck Adams Jr.

Women Scratch Game 214 Carlene Calkins 214 Adana Tomaino 212 Dana Surace
Scratch Series 602 Dana Surace 569 Carlene Calkins 567 Ava Tomaino
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Wednesday   9:15 PM Lanes 1 - 48Pin-O-Rama

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

Name Ave Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

1 - Steve & Brian  Lane 4  HDCP=0

Steve Bumbolo 196 3529 18 191 159 200 550
Brian Gleitsmann 207 3743 18 221 205 190 616
2 - Matt & Adam  Lane 35  HDCP=0

Matt Service 216 3896 18 188 244 248 680
Adam Nolan 199 2998 15 196 174 204 574
3 - Adam Ellis Chiropractic  Lane 42  HDCP=11

Ron Cieslak 198 3574 18 204 172 231 607
Joe Bianco 210 3794 18 176 217 235 628
4 - Able & Anthony  Lane 37  HDCP=0

Able Defreitas 164 2964 18 172 171 127 470
Anthony Nicotera 213 3848 18 214 217 181 612
5 - Ava & Wayne  Lane 43  HDCP=7

Ava Tomaino 186 3357 18 204 206 157 567
Wayne Perrigo 203 3671 18 188 238 196 622
6 - Derek & Terry  Lane 2  HDCP=10

Derek Daniels 199 3582 18 204 202 210 616
Terry J. Daniels 201 3625 18 203 245 203 651
7 - Chad & David  Lane 33  HDCP=0

Chad Lebert 193 3480 18 226 209 197 632
David Blum 120 2166 18 92 104 152 348
8 - Chris & John  Lane 45  HDCP=0

Chris Bombace 198 3574 18 163 174 216 553
John Gamela 184 3323 18 139 150 180 469
9 - Steve & Gary  Lane 39  HDCP=63

Steve Nacewicz 152 1376 9 a152 a152 a152 456
Gary Cieslak 204 3689 18 182 200 198 580
10 - Deb & Frank  Lane 44  HDCP=0

Deb Wurz 185 3335 18 191 189 183 563
Frank Asselta 212 3822 18 198 211 168 577
11 - DeeAnne & Adana  Lane 6  HDCP=66

DeeAnne Tomaino 160 2886 18 181 138 149 468
Adana Tomaino 181 3272 18 167 159 214 540
12 - Chris & Bernie  Lane 1  HDCP=0

Chris Boykin 196 3535 18 150 190 196 536
Bernie Tomaino 216 3891 18 236 248 208 692
13 - Jordan & Chuck  Lane 40  HDCP=0

Jordan Calabrese 199 3590 18 168 192 279 639
Chuck Adams Jr. 227 4093 18 209 236 259 704
14 - Kirsten & George  Lane 48  HDCP=18

Kirsten Casale 159 2870 18 190 166 115 471
George Casale 186 2799 15 180 237 236 653
15 - Chad & Mike  Lane 3  HDCP=54

Chad Jennings 165 2978 18 157 167 143 467
Mike Mrowka 178 3209 18 178 192 153 523
16 - The Mill  Lane 38  HDCP=9

Megan Houle 162 2440 15 a162 a162 a162 486
Ray Houle 205 3703 18 191 203 183 577
17 - Santina & Cory  Lane 27  HDCP=58

Santina Voce 146 2638 18 176 152 114 442
Cory Foley 184 2771 15 a184 a184 a184 552
18 - Jeff & Mike  Lane 46  HDCP=11

Jeff Foley 195 2351 12 a195 a195 a195 585
Mike Lisi 174 3146 18 175 144 159 478
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Wednesday   9:15 PM Lanes 1 - 48Pin-O-Rama
Name Ave Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

19 - Steve & Ryan  Lane 41  HDCP=0

Steve Defreitas 215 3225 15 266 214 233 713
Ryan Hughes 206 3710 18 181 207 181 569
20 - Janice & Ted  Lane 47  HDCP=0

Ted Zamorski 206 3104 15 174 225 210 609
Janice Zamorski 159 2387 15 142 202 169 513
21 - Maurice & Vaughn  Lane 29  HDCP=32

Maurice Vines 150 2706 18 124 189 124 437
Vaughn Comon 177 3190 18 213 181 149 543
22 - BYE  Lane 34  HDCP=0

23 - Anthony & Dana  Lane 31  HDCP=25

Anthony Pensero 134 1613 12 a134 a134 a134 402
Dana Surace 187 3381 18 212 191 199 602
24 - Shanon & Ken  Lane 28  HDCP=0

Shanon Fehlner 198 3573 18 145 177 167 489
Ken Fehlner 197 3551 18 226 180 159 565
25 - Chad & Ricky  Lane 5  HDCP=0

Chad Daley 220 3308 15 a220 a220 a220 660
Ricky Shorette 195 3519 18 189 221 233 643
26 - Carlene & Jim  Lane 32  HDCP=0

Jim Calkins 162 2932 18 174 165 178 517
Carlene Calkins 187 2816 15 214 179 176 569
27 - James & Peter  Lane 36  HDCP=11

James Fitzgerald 208 3748 18 218 298 195 711
Peter Fitzgerald 194 3493 18 248 212 200 660
28 - Robert & Anthony  Lane 30  HDCP=0

Robert Dempsey 173 3128 18 179 203 172 554
Anthony Stock 190 3423 18 237 186 198 621

Average List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team Members

Name Ave Name Ave
Chuck Adams Jr. 227
Chad Daley 220
Matt Service 216
Bernie Tomaino 216
Steve Defreitas 215
Anthony Nicotera 213
Frank Asselta 212
Joe Bianco 210
James Fitzgerald 208
Brian Gleitsmann 207
Ted Zamorski 206
Ryan Hughes 206
Ray Houle 205
Gary Cieslak 204
Wayne Perrigo 203
Terry Daniels 201
Adam Nolan 199
Jordan Calabrese 199
Derek Daniels 199
Chris Bombace 198
Ron Cieslak 198
Shanon Fehlner 198
Ken Fehlner 197
Chris Boykin 196
Steve Bumbolo 196
Jeff Foley 195
Ricky Shorette 195
Peter Fitzgerald 194
Chad Lebert 193
Anthony Stock 190

Dana Surace 187
Carlene Calkins 187
George Casale 186
Ava Tomaino 186
Deb Wurz 185
Cory Foley 184
John Gamela 184
Adana Tomaino 181
Mike Mrowka 178
Vaughn Comon 177
Mike Lisi 174
Robert Dempsey 173
Chad Jennings 165
Able Defreitas 164
Jim Calkins 162
Megan Houle 162
DeeAnne Tomaino 160
Kirsten Casale 159
Janice Zamorski 159
Steve Nacewicz 152
Maurice Vines 150
Santina Voce 146
Anthony Pensero 134
David Blum 120
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